activities associated with legal lethal means of control and for the purposes of 
sections 22-5302 and 22-5304(4), Idaho Code. 

(3)  Beginning in fiscal year 2015, the state controller shall annually, as soon after 
July 1 of each year as practical, transfer one hundred ten thousand dollars 
($110,000) from the fish and game fund to the fish and game fund transfer 
subaccount of the wolf control fund. The fish and game commission, on or before 
July 1 of each year, is authorized to direct the wolf depredation control board as 
to the use of such funds and the wolf depredation control board shall comply with